T

DISCHARGE

Wl
2L

N

21

106029 Gasket Repair Kit

1

Moorhead, MN 56560

218-236-1818
800-365-3070

| NTA K E www.riverbendind.com
ITEM | PART NO. | QTY. | DESCRIPTION ITEM | PART NO. | OTY.| DESCRIPTION
1 C-431-B 2 Pipe Plugs, 1/4" 19 L-5028 2 Crosshead Guide Gaskets
* A-147 4 Mounting Pads 20 106021-91 4 Suction Valve Assemblies
* A-5751 1 Allen Wrench, 3/32" 21 L-5034 2 Cylinder Gaske,ts
* A-5754 1 Allen Wrench, 3/16" 22 106031-01 4 Cylinder End Gaskets
2 H-30 2 Grease Fittings 23 L-5041 2 Retaining Rings
3 103836-01 4 Packing Springs 24 L-5042 4 Packing Sets
4 L-3004 3 Eccentric Pins 25 105176-01 4 Hat Packing
5 L-5001 1 Crankcase 26 A-2848 8 O-Rings
6 106034-01 2 Large Eccentrics 27 L-5045 2 Woodruff Keys
7 106027-91 2 Connecting Rods w/Bushings 28 106030-91 4 Discharge Valve Assemblies
8 L-5011 2 Crosshead Guides 29 106016-91 2 Piston & Crosshead Assemblies
9 L-5012 2 Stuffing Boxes 30 L-5050 2 Stuffing Box Gaskets
10 106036-01 2 Inboard Cylinders * L-5059 1 Spanner Wrench
11 106038-01 2 Cylinder-Outboard * L-5062 1 Sprocket, 18 Tooth
12 106040-01 1 Discharge Manifold 31 L-5068 2 Self-Locking Nut, 1/2"
13 106037-01 2 Plunger Guides 32 106039-01 1 Suction Manifold
14 L-5018 2 Packing Glands 33 103838-01 2 110" Rings
15 L-5019 6 Packing Washers * 90686 8 Bolt-1/2 x 1 1/4 Hex Hd. M.B.
16 106018-91 2 Plungers * 90707 8 Bolt-1/2 x 7 Hex Hd. M.B.
17 L-5023 2 Wrist Pins * 92029 8 Nut-1/2 Hex
18 106025-91 2 Small Eccentrics

INDUSTRIES

ITEM | PART NO. | QTY.| DESCRIPTION

34 A-2849 1 0O-Ring

35 A-3097 1 Self-Locking Nut, 3/8"
36 101413-01 1 Square Key

37 L-1020 2 Square Keys,1/4"x7/8"
38 L-5002 1 Stroke Setting Flange
39 L-5003 1 Stroke Setting Arm

40 L-5004 1 Cover Plate

41 106035-01 1 Stroke Locating Sleeve
42 106032-01 1 Stroke Transfer Sleeve
43 106033-01 1 Spacer

44 L-5010 1 Bearing Housing

45 L-5025 1 Crankshaft

46 L-5027 1 Bearing Housing Gasket
47 L-5036 1 Bearing Locating Sleeve
48 L-5037 1 Oil Seal

49 S-6461 1 Bearing Crankshaft

50 L-5039 1 Oil Seal

51 L-5026 1 Cover Plate Gasket

52 103837-01 1 Plug-vent

53 90651 8 Bolt-3/8 x 1 Hex Hd. M.B.
54 90591 1 Bolt-3/8 x 2 Carriage

* L-5062 1 Sprocket-18T 60 RC

55 92035 2 Nut-5/8 Hex

56 90733 2 Bolt-5/8x10 Hex Hd. M.B.




